900272472 11/20/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Gun Garage, Inc.		10/22/2013	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Performance Rhino, LLC	
Street Address:	5155 Dean Martin Dr.	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89118	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3646936	THE GUN GARAGE, INC
Serial Number:	77627172	THE GUN GARAGE, INC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7027845252

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 702-321-3808

Email: cgianelloni@swlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Charles Gianelloni, Esq.

Address Line 1: 3883 Howard Hughes Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89169

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles E. Gianelloni, Esq.
Signature:	/ceg/
Date:	11/20/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005158 FRAME: 0082

OP \$65.00 3646936

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Nevada limited liability company with an address at 5155 Dean Martin Dr., Las Vegas, Nevada 89118 ("Assignee") all of its right, title, and interest in and to the following (collectively, the "Trademark Rights"): Oxford, Georgia 30054 ("Assignor"), wishes to assign to PERFORMANCE RHINO, LLC, a THE GUN GARAGE, INC, a Georgia corporation with an address at 5381 Old Highway #138,

together with the associated goodwill. on and in connection with "advertising and business services." in International Class 35, U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 3,646,936 for the mark "THE GUN GARAGE, INC" for use

transfer to Assignee, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Rights. For good and valuable consideration, Assignor DOES HEREBY assign, grant, convey, sell and

and enure to the benefit of the parties and their respective representatives, successors and prove and record this Assignment. This Assignment and all terms hereof shall be binding upon assigns. Assignor shall execute any additional documents as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to

EXECUTED by Assignor as of this Z_Z_day of Orfice_, 2013.

PERFORMANCE RHINO, LLC

DATEZ NAME:

グーセント

THE GUN GARAGE, INC.

NAME: Mulas 6 2 DATE: 12-21-13

RECORDED: 11/20/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005158 FRAME: 0083